PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			EPAS ID: PA			PAT2590658	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			11/22/2011				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	JL					
		N:	ame		Execution Date	ו	
HENKEL IRELAND HOLDING B.V.					11/22/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	HENKEL IRE	HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED					
Street Address:	ALFRED-NO	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10					
City:	MONHEIM	MONHEIM					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	40789	40789					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1341		134127	2745				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: (860)571-5123							
Phone:		5715071					
Email:			Jus.henkel.com				
-			the email attempt is unsuc	cessful.			
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY							
Address Line 4:			L, CONNECTICUT 06067				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ICC-405				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEVEN C. BAUMAN				
Signature:			/Steven C. Bauman/				
Date:			10/24/2013				
Total Attachments: 1							

source=Merger Document - Henkel Ireland Holding to Henkel Ireland Limited#page1.tif

1274

134

\$40.00

CH

THE HIGH COURT

2011 NO. 626 COS

Tuesday the 22nd day of November 2011 BEFORE MS JUSTICE LAFFOY

IN THE MATTER OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES (CROSS-BORDER MERGERS) REGULATIONS 2008 (SI 157/2008) AS AMENDED BY THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES (MERGERS AND DIVISIONS OF COMPANIES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2011 (SI 306/2011) AND IN THE MATTER OF HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED

The Motion on behalf of Henkel Ireland Limited (the "Company") and Henkel Ireland Holding B.V. ("HIHBV") pursuant to Notice of Motion herein dated the 18th day of November 2011 seeking an Order pursuant to Regulation 14 of the European Communities (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2008 (as amended by the European Communities (Mergers and Divisions of Companies) (Amendment) Regulations 2011) (SI 306/2011) (the "Regulations") confirming scrutiny of the legality of the proposed cross-border merger between the Company and HIHBV as regards that part of the merger procedure which concerns the completion of the cross-border merger coming on for hearing this day in the presence of Counsel for the Company and HIHBV

And upon reading the said Notice of Motion, the Affidavit of Liam Murphy filed on the 18th day of November 2011 and the documents and exhibits therein referred to and the Affidavit of Seamus Grant filed this day in court and the documents and exhibits therein referred to

And on hearing said Counsel

The Court doth make an order pursuant to Regulation 14 of the Regulations confirming scrutiny of the legality of the proposed cross-border merger between the Company and HIHBV as regards that part of the merger procedure which concerns the completion of the cross-border merger

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the time and date on which the above merger is to have effect be set as 11.59 pm on 22 November 2011

2 mil monder REGISTRAR 22 mil monder 211

Matheson Ormsby Prentice Solicitors for the Company and HIHBV

A COPY WHICH I ATTEST ER REGISTRAR

PATENT REEL: 031473 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 10/24/2013